© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/14/20
Special Application Fuses
Intrinsically Safe > Surface Mount > 308 Series
308 Series 30V Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Description
Agency Approvals

Product Characteristics
Dimensions (mm)
Part Numbering System
0308   001.  U   R
Series
Amp Code
Quantity Code
Packaging code
Refer to Electrical
Specifications table
U = 500 pcs
R = Tape and Reel
Packaging Option
Packaging
Specification
Quantity
Quantity and
Packaging Code
12mm Tape and Reel EIA 481-1 500 UR
Notes:
1. Any use of the 308 Series fuse outside of the ambient temperature range specified in the table is subject to
additional investigation.
2. Specified ambient temperature range is for intrinsic safety certification.
Packaging
Part Marking System
Marking Code Amp Code
D 0.250
E 0.375
F 0.500
G 0.750
H 001.0
J 1.25
K 01.5
Molding Material
Polyamide 6T/66
CTI 100 volts minimum
Continuous Operating Temperature: 140°C
Ambient Temperature 1 2 -40°C to +70°C
Terminations Tin-Plated Silver-Plated Copper
Thermal Shock Withstands 100 cycles of -55°C to 125°C
Vibration MIL-STD-202, Method 201
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition A
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 106
Salt Spray MIL-STD-202, Method 101, Condition B
Resistance to Soldering
Heat
MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition K
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Surface Mount Fuses category: